

ORDER BELOW EXH. No. 05

Perused the application.

2. Heard Ld. advocate for plaintiffs.

3. It is submitted by Ld. advocate for plaintiffs that, the suit is filed for partition. Plaintiffs having share in the suit property. It is further submitted by Ld. advocate for plaintiffs that, defendant No. 1 is trying to create third party interest in the suit property. If the plaintiff will be create third party interest in the suit property then, the purpose of filing of this suit will be defeated. On going through the pleading and affidavit, it prima facie appears that, apprehension of plaintiffs that defendant No.1 may create third party interest in the suit property seems to be probable. Therefore, considering apprehension of plaintiffs and facts it would be just and proper to direct the parties to maintain status quo till next date.

Place : Mangawedha

Date : 12/12/2023.

(R.M.Devarshi)

Jt.Civil Judge, Jr. Div.

Mangalwedha.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment are same word to word as per the original Judgment.

- (a) Name of the Stenographer : S.T.Korbu
- (b) Name of the Court : Jt. C.J.J.D & J.M.F.C Mangalwedha,  
Dist - Solapur
- (c) Order signed by P.O. On : 13-12-2023
- (d) Order uploaded on :13-12-2023